

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. No.1210 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.04.2026	<u>KL,J</u> <u>C.R.P. No.1210 OF 2026</u> Notice to respondent Nos.1 to 6. Personal Notices are permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to serve notices on learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 6 in O.S. No.30 of 2024 pending on the file of IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Medchal - Malkajgiri District at Kushaiguda. List on 12.06.2026. It is the specific contention of learned counsel for the petitioners that the suit filed by the father of respondent Nos.1 to 6 herein - plaintiffs and others in O.S. No.71 of 2007 against the petitioners herein and others for perpetual injunction was dismissed on 13.09.2003. Even in the plaint in O.S. No.30 of 2024, respondent Nos.1 to 6 - plaintiffs at limitation clause, they have stated that the suit is well within limitation as every successive and new threat of illegal trespass and every	

		successive and new challenge to title gives rise to a new cause of action as per the principle laid down by the Apex Court. Thus, respondent Nos.1 to 6 - plaintiffs did not mention any fresh cause of action. Without considering the said aspects, learned trial Court dismissed the application filed by the petitioners <i>vide</i> I.A. No.150 of 2025 seeking rejection of plaint. In the light of the above, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S. No.30 of 2024 pending on the file of IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Medchal - Malkajgiri District at Kushaiguda, till 12.06.2026. <u>KL,J</u> Mgr.	
--	--	---	--

	-Page-3		
--	---------	--	--

			...Contd.4.
--	--	--	-------------

	-Page-4		
--	---------	--	--

			...Contd.5.
--	--	--	-------------

	-Page-5		
--	---------	--	--

--	--	--	--

